

## पेनिन्सुला लॅंड लिमिटेड

नोंद. कार्यालय: ५०३, ५वा मजला, पेनिन्सुला टॉवर-१, पेनिन्सुला कॉर्पोरेट पार्क, गणपतराव कदम मार्ग, लोअर फ्लॉ, मुंबई-४०० ०१३.  
दूरध्वनी: +९१ २२ ६६२२ ९३००; फॅक्स: +९१ २२ ६६२२ ९३०२; ईमेल: investor@peninsula.co.in, वेबसाईट: www.peninsula.co.in  
सीआयएन: एल१७१२०एमएच१८७१पीएलसी००००५

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

रु. लाखात

तपशील	अलिप्त					
	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले नऊ महिने		
	३१-डिसेंबर-२१	३०-सप्टेंबर-२१	३१-डिसेंबर-२०	३१-डिसेंबर-२१	३१-डिसेंबर-२०	३१-मार्च-२१
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण महसूल (निव्वळ)	२,४०६	७,१३८	२,६७३	११,८६०	७,२८१	१०,५१९
सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी)	(४७९)	(४३२)	(२,२२५)	(२,०६४)	(६,७६०)	(१०,८७५)
सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	(७८०)	(६,७०७)	(३,७४३)	(७,९८९)	(७,७९१)	(७,९४६)
कालावधीसाठी कोरतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	(७८०)	(६,७०७)	(३,७४३)	(७,९८९)	(७,७९१)	(८,०७९)
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न [कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोरतर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोरतर) धरून]	(७६७)	(६,६९४)	(३,७२०)	(७,९५०)	(७,६४२)	(८,०२०)
समभाग भांडवल (प्रति शेअर रु. २/- दर्शनी मूल्य)	५,५९०	५,५९०	५,५९०	५,५९०	५,५९०	५,५९०
मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखवल्या प्रमाणे इतर इन्विटी (अलिप्त तत्वावर) (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)						
प्रति समभाग प्रामी (प्रत्येकी रु. २/- चे) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)						
मूलभूत :	(०.२८)	(२.४०)	(१.३४)	(२.८६)	(२.७६)	(२.८९)
सौम्यिकृत :	(०.२८)	(२.४०)	(१.३४)	(२.८६)	(२.७६)	(२.८९)

रु. लाखात

तपशील	एकत्रित					
	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले नऊ महिने		
	३१-डिसेंबर-२१	३०-सप्टेंबर-२१	३१-डिसेंबर-२०	३१-डिसेंबर-२१	३१-डिसेंबर-२०	३१-मार्च-२१
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण महसूल (निव्वळ)	११,७६९	१७,२९७	६,६६९	३४,८६८	१५,४०३	२७,४९७
सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी)	७५९	८३५	(३,८५९)	१०५	(१०,१२०)	(१५,१८९)
सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	४१७	(४,६७३)	(३,१५२)	(५,३६५)	(५,१६५)	(४,२९५)
कालावधीसाठी कोरतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	३५६	(४,८९६)	(३,०९६)	(५,५६९)	(४,७६८)	(३,१९३)
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न [कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोरतर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोरतर) धरून]	३६४	(४,८४७)	(३,०९६)	(५,५८८)	(४,५९७)	(३,०३३)
समभाग भांडवल (प्रति शेअर रु. २/- दर्शनी मूल्य)	५,५९०	५,५९०	५,५९०	५,५९०	५,५९०	५,५९०
मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखवल्या प्रमाणे इतर इन्विटी (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)						
प्रति समभाग प्रामी (प्रत्येकी रु. २/- चे) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)						
मूलभूत :	०.१२	(१.७४)	(१.०९)	(२.०२)	(१.६७)	(१.१०)
सौम्यिकृत :	०.१२	(१.७४)	(१.०९)	(२.०२)	(१.६७)	(१.१०)

\* कंपनीकडे वरील कालावधीत कळवण्यासारख्या कोणत्याही अनन्यसाधारण बाबी नाहीत.

टीपा:

- वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ च्या अंतर्गत, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांच्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. सदर निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजस च्या वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाईट (www.peninsula.co.in) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्शन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ च्या बाबतीत ०७ फेब्रुवारी, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपणाऱ्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे पुनर्विलोकन संचालक मंडळाच्या लेखा परीक्षण समितीने केले आणि त्यानंतर संचालक मंडळाने ते मंजूर केले. पुढे, ते कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी पुनर्विलोकन करण्या अधीन होते.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी  
पेनिन्सुला लॅंड लिमिटेड  
सही/-  
राजीव ए. पिरामल  
कार्यकारी उपाध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

मुंबई : ०७ फेब्रुवारी, २०२२



**BSE Limited**  
CIN L67120MH2005PLC155188  
(Formerly known as Bombay Stock Exchange Limited)

Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021

₹ in Lakh

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
		December 31, 2021	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
<b>Continuing Operation</b>							
1	Total Income	18,069	54,525	13,840	21,861	63,013	16,216
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,226	19,722	2,514	6,603	19,370	2,600
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	6,226	19,722	2,514	6,293	24,181	3,768
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	4,138	14,128	2,129	5,858	17,341	3,144
<b>Discontinued Operation</b>							
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Net Profit from total operation for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,138	14,128	2,129	5,858	17,341	3,144
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,138	14,128	2,129	6,129	17,985	3,237
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	(271)	(644)	(93)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,173	14,203	2,141	5,886	17,493	3,023
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	4,173	14,203	2,141	6,161	18,118	3,129
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-	(275)	(625)	(106)
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	900	900	900	900	900	900
9	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)						
<b>Continuing Operations</b>							
(a) Before Exceptional Items							
- Basic :		9.03	30.84	4.65	13.38	39.26	6.86
- Diluted :		9.03	30.84	4.65	13.38	39.26	6.86
(b) After Exceptional Items							
- Basic :		9.03	30.84	4.65	13.38	39.26	6.86
- Diluted :		9.03	30.84	4.65	13.38	39.26	6.86
<b>Total Operations</b>							
(c) After Exceptional Items							
- Basic :		9.03	30.84	4.65	13.38	39.26	6.86
- Diluted :		9.03	30.84	4.65	13.38	39.26	6.86

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2021. The full format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2021 are available on the Company's website at www.bseindia.com and at the website www.nseindia.com of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

The Board of Directors has recommended issue of 2 (two) bonus equity shares of Rs. 2/- each fully paid up for every 1 (one) current equity share of Rs. 2/- each fully paid up.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
BSE LIMITED  
sd/-  
Ashishkumar Chauhan  
Managing Director & CEO

Place :- Mumbai  
Date : February 8, 2022



३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठीचे एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

(प्रति समभाग डेटा व्यतिरिक्त रु. लाखांमध्ये)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष
		३१.१२.२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२० (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२० (अलेखापरीक्षित)	
१	कामकाजापासून एकूण उत्पन्न	१२१,९८९	१३०,२०२	१५०,०१४	३४७,८६९	३२२,६१४	४५८,४६९
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबीपूर्वी)	७,५९५	७,९२५	१३,३७७	१२,३७९	१४,६०५	२२,०७८
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर)	६,६३२	७,९२५	१३,३७७	११,४१६	१७,४४९	२४,६२७
४	कालावधीसाठी करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर)	४,८१७	६,२५५	९,८१९	८,५७५	१३,४७०	१८,८९६
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न [कालावधीसाठी (करपश्चात) नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात) यांनी युक्त]	४,८०५	६,५४८	१०,००३	८,८९२	१५,२३२	१९,७६२
६	समभाग भांडवल	२,२९६	२,२९५	२,२८८	२,२९६	२,२८८	२,२९१
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळून) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दर्शवण्यात आल्याप्रमाणे	१६५,३६३	१६०,०६४	१४९,६३५	१६५,३६३	१४९,६३५	१५४,७११
८	निव्वळ मूल्य	१६७,४५५	१६२,९८४	१५०,४९१	१६७,४५५	१५०,४९१	१६६,८२६
९	प्रति समभागावरील उत्पन्न अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर (वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (₹२/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)						
	मूलभूत :	४.२०	५.४५	८.५९	७.४८	९.१०	९.६४
	सौम्यिकृत :	४.१८	५.४३	८.५७	७.४५	९.०८	९.६२
	प्रति समभागावरील उत्पन्न अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी (वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (₹२/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)						
	मूलभूत :	४.८३	५.४५	८.५९	८.९१	९.३९	९.४१
	सौम्यिकृत :	४.८१	५.४३	८.५७	८.०७	९.२९	९.४२

स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे महत्वपूर्ण आकडे

(रु. लाखांमध्ये)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष
		३१.१२.२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२० (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२० (अलेखापरीक्षित)	
१	कामकाजापासून एकूण उत्पन्न	१३०,४४४	१२९,०७४	१४९,६६७	३४७,७९८	३३१,८५८	४५७,३०६
२	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर)	७,०५८	८,०५३	१३,६३९	१४,२४३	१६,७६०	२४,१९८
३	कालावधीसाठी करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर)	५,२२१	६,३४०	१०,०८९	१०,९९९	१२,७६०	१८,३६४

वरील माहिती ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीच्या कालावधीसाठी तपशीलवार एकत्रीकृत अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षावरून, जे लेखासमितीने पुनर्विलोकित केलेले आहेत, संचालक मंडळाने मान्य केलेले आहेत आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्शन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ च्या अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेले आहेत, घेतलेली आहे. सदर वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे पूर्ण प्रपत्र स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) आणि वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने

बाजा इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड करिता

शेखर बाजा

स्थळ: मुंबई

दिनांक: ०८ फेब्रुवारी, २०२२

अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

CIN : L31500MH1938PLC009887 | नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ४५-४७, वीर नरिमन रोड, मुंबई - ४०० ००९.  
दूरध्वनी क्र.: ०२२-६९४९१००० | वेबसाईट: http://www.bajajelectricals.com | ईमेल: legal@bajajelectricals.com

अप्लायन्सेस | पंचे | लायटिंग | ड्यूपीसी



**INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972  
Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.  
Tel. No.: (230) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com



**Total Income 24% ↑** (YoY 9M FY22)  
**PAT 43% ↑** (YoY 9M FY22)  
**EPS ₹ 13.84/-** (9M FY22)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	786.58	766.95	792.25	2291.90	1,852.27
2	Net Profit before Exceptional item and tax	120.69	117.10	124.85	372.99	258.69
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (v))	-20.86	-	-0.02	-	-3.65
4	Net Profit before tax	99.83	117.10	124.83	372.99	255.04
5	Net Profit after tax	71.19	84.82	92.83	273.30	191.37
6	Total Comprehensive Income	69.25	87.65	105.33	259.46	251.18
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	3.60	4.30	4.71	13.84	9.76



MODERN SHARES AND STOCKBROKERS LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Staircase No. 13, North Stand, Wankhede Stadium, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020 Tel: 022 68252400; Fax: 022 68252441; email: modernshare@hotmail.com; Web: www.modernshares.com Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter And Period Ended December 31, 2021. (Rs. In Lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Period Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2021 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	72.19	84.22	71.09	245.05	190.54	258.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional Items)	(3.35)	14.42	4.64	23.29	(0.21)	3.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(3.35)	14.42	4.46	23.29	(0.75)	6.44
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10)	293.11	293.11	293.11	293.11	293.11	293.11
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year						872.78
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) on net profit after tax						
a) Basic (not annualised) (Rs.)	(0.11)	0.49	0.15	0.79	(0.03)	0.22
b) Diluted (not annualised) (Rs.)	(0.11)	0.49	0.15	0.79	(0.03)	0.22

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given that the Share Certificate No. 01 issued on 06.08.1999, Distinctive Nos. 1 to 10 issued by the Adarsh Samhita Premises Co-op Society Ltd in respect of Gale No. 1, situated at Adarsh Samhita Premises Co-op Society Ltd, Off. Andheri Kuria Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072 in the name of Sri. Radhakrishna Shipping Pvt. Ltd., has been reported as lost/misplaced and an application has been made by Reliance Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd. (Mortgagee), having office at 11th floor, North Wing, R-Tech Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063, to the Society for issuance of duplicate share certificate. The Society hereby invites claims or objections (in writing) for issuance of duplicate share certificate within a period of 14 (fourteen) days from the publication of this notice. In case, no claims/objections received during this period, the Society shall be free to issue duplicate share certificate. For & On behalf of Adarsh Samhita Premises Co-op Society Ltd  
Date: 07.02.2022

WANBURY LIMITED							
Regd Office: BSEL Tech Park, B Wing, 10th Floor, Sector 30-A, Opp. Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703 CIN: L51900MH1988PLC048455 Tel: 91 22 67942222 Fax : 91 22 67942111/333							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021 (Rs.in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations (net)	12,509.13	12,440.05	11,050.20	37,765.84	27,326.16	39,492.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.97	(52.62)	596.12	(90.18)	(347.57)	(1,240.57)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.97	(52.62)	596.12	(90.18)	(347.57)	(1,240.57)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.43	(58.22)	591.00	(106.93)	(365.09)	(1,260.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	24.83	(71.49)	585.47	(140.00)	(389.43)	(1,301.35)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,266.55	3,266.55	2,501.51	3,266.55	2,501.51	2,501.51
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	(18,125.87)
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic - in Rs.	0.12	(0.17)	2.36	(0.33)	(1.46)	(5.04)
	Diluted - in Rs.	0.12	(0.17)	2.36	(0.33)	(1.46)	(5.04)

Notes:-  
1 Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2020 (Unaudited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)
Total income from Operations (net)	12,509.13	12,440.05	11,050.20	37,765.84	27,326.16	39,492.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.97	(52.63)	596.12	(90.18)	(347.57)	(1,240.57)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.97	(52.62)	596.12	(90.18)	(347.57)	(1,240.57)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.43	(58.22)	591.00	(106.93)	(365.09)	(1,260.57)

2 The above is an extract of detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.wanbury.com.

3 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 8 February 2022.

4 Figures of the earlier periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary

For Wanbury Ltd.  
Sd/  
K. Chandran  
Vice Chairman  
(DIN : 00005868)

Place : Vashi, Navi Mumbai  
Date : 8 February 2022

HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED						
Corporate Identity Number : U65993TN2008PLC069837   Regd. Office: No. 1, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600032 Corporate office: 27A, Developed Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai, TamilNadu - 600032 Tel : (044) 39252525. Website: www.hindujaleylandfinance.com Email : compliance@hindujaleylandfinance.com						
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 (Rs.Lakh)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2020 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2021 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2020 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	67,364	65,179	74,127	199,813	208,394	277,482
Profit before tax for the period	7,480	9,087	10,378	25,706	28,860	35,155
Profit after tax for the period	5,528	6,577	7,960	19,070	21,748	27,013
Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(4,632)	8,845	9,851	268	18,265	30,522
Total comprehensive income (net of tax)	896	15,422	17,811	19,338	40,013	57,535
Paid up equity share capital	46,986	46,984	46,978	46,986	46,978	46,978
Reserves	355,028	354,086	317,807	355,028	317,807	335,543
Net worth	402,014	401,070	364,785	402,014	364,785	382,521
Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	1,610,702	1,652,363	1,643,961	1,610,702	1,643,961	1,723,786
Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt equity ratio	4.01	4.12	4.51	4.01	4.51	4.51
Earnings per equity share (face value Rs.10 each)#						
- Basic (in Rs.)	1.18	1.40	1.69	4.06	4.63	5.75
- Diluted (in Rs.)	1.18	1.40	1.69	4.06	4.63	5.75
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

# earnings per share for the interim periods is not annualised

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hindujaleylandfinance.com).

2. The financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act").

3. The above standalone unaudited financial results of Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited (the "Company") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on February 07, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 07, 2022 and subjected to limited review by joint statutory auditors in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

4. The Indian government announced a lockdown in March 2020, post the outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic. Subsequently, the national lockdown was lifted by the government, but regional lockdowns were continued to be implemented in areas with a significant number of Covid-19 cases. India experienced a "second wave" of the Covid-19 pandemic in April-May 2021, leading to the reimposition of regional lockdowns. These were gradually lifted as the second wave subsided. The world is now experiencing another outbreak on account of a newer variant leading to imposition of some localised/ regional restrictions.

The Company has considered internal and external sources of information for assessing the credit risk and impact on the Company's financial assets, including management overlays for the purpose of determination of the provision for impairment of financial assets. The extent to which the Covid-19 pandemic will continue to impact the Company's results will depend on ongoing as well as future developments, which are highly uncertain, including, among other things, any new information concerning the severity of the Covid-19 pandemic, and any action to contain its spread or mitigate its impact whether government-mandated or elected by us.

5. The Company is primarily engaged into business of providing loans for vehicle finance. The Company has its operations within India and all revenues are generated within India. As such, there are no separate reportable segment as per the provisions of Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.

6. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped and /or reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.

For Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited  
Sachin Pillai  
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Chennai  
Date : 7 February 2022

Bajaj Electricals Ltd.							
BAJAJ Inspiring Trust							
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-21 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	131,981	130,202	150,014	347,869	332,614	458,461
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,595	7,925	13,377	12,379	14,605	22,078
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,632	7,925	13,377	11,416	17,449	24,627
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,817	6,255	9,819	8,575	13,470	18,896
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,805	6,548	10,003	8,892	15,232	19,762
6	Equity Share Capital	2,296	2,295	2,288	2,296	2,288	2,291
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	165,363	160,064	149,635	165,363	149,635	154,711
8	Networth	167,455	162,184	150,491	167,455	150,491	156,826
9	Earnings per share after exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 2/-)						
	Basic :	4.20	5.45	8.59	7.48	11.80	16.54
	Diluted :	4.18	5.43	8.57	7.45	11.78	16.49
	Earnings per share before exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 2/-)						
	Basic :	4.83	5.45	8.59	8.11	9.31	14.31
	Diluted :	4.81	5.43	8.57	8.07	9.29	14.26

KEY NUMBERS OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-21 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	130,444	129,074	149,667	344,798	331,858	457,306
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,058	8,053	13,639	14,243	16,760	24,118
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,221	6,340	10,081	10,919	12,760	18,364

The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2021 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bajajelectricals.com.


By order of the Board of Directors  
for Bajaj Electricals Limited

Place: Mumbai  
Date: February 08, 2022

Shekhar Bajaj  
Chairman & Managing Director

CIN : L31500MH1938PLC009887 | Registered Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai -400 001.  
Telephone : 022-61497000 | Website : http://www.bajajelectricals.com | Email : legal@bajajelectricals.com

APPLIANCES | FANS | LIGHTING | EPC



## INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972  
Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.  
Tel. No.: (230) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com

**Total Income 24%↑**

(YoY 9M FY22)

**PAT 43%↑**

(YoY 9M FY22)

**EPS ₹ 13.84/-**

(9M FY22)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2021 (₹ in Crores except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	786.58	766.95	792.25	2291.90	1,852.27
2	Net Profit before Exceptional item and tax	120.69	117.10	124.85	372.99	258.69
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (vi))	-20.86	-	-0.02	-	-3.65
4	Net Profit before tax	99.83	117.10	124.83	372.99	255.04
5	Net Profit after tax	71.19	84.82	92.83	273.30	191.37
6	Total Comprehensive Income	69.25	87.65	105.33	259.46	251.18
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	3.60	4.30	4.71	13.84	9.76

Notes :  
i) Company's Standalone Financial information is as below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	807.40	750.62	791.36	2,320.90	1,834.17
2	Net Profit before Exceptional item and tax	119.30	105.14	127.54	358.40	261.83
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (vi))	-20.86	-	-	-	-
4	Net Profit before tax	98.44	105.14	127.54	358.40	261.83
5	Net Profit after tax	72.83	79.14	95.51	267.98	196.25
6	Total Comprehensive Income	73.31	84.38	108.38	261.75	256.92
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	3.69	4.01	4.84	13.58	9.94

ii) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 7, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above financial results.

iii) The Group has been taking steps, proactively, to protect the health of employees and the working environment from the spread of Covid-19. The Group's operations and revenue during Nine Months ended December 31, 2021 were marginally impacted due to the pandemic. The Group has assessed, and is continuously reviewing, its liquidity, future cash flow projections and the probability of occurrence of the forecasted transactions underlying the hedges based on orders in hand and current indicators of future economic conditions. The financial results for Q3 and Nine Months FY 22 takes into consideration such assessment of the possible effects of the Covid 19 and the recoverability of the carrying value of its assets. However, the impact of pandemic in the subsequent period may be different from the estimations used at the time of finalising these financial results.

iv) Pursuant to the approval granted by the Union Cabinet on July 14, 2021 (notified on August 13, 2021), for continuation of Rebate of State and Central Taxes and Levies (RoSCTL) with the same rates as notified by Ministry of Textiles vide notification dated March 8, 2019 on exports of Apparel/Garments and Made ups, the Group has recognised the export incentives of ₹ 89.59 Crores during the Quarter ended June 30, 2021, out of which ₹ 49.99 Crores pertains to the eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to March 31, 2021. During Q2 FY22, Central Government has notified Remission of Duties and Taxes on Exported Products (RoDTEP) Scheme Guidelines and Rates for other textile products vide Notification dated August 17, 2021. The Group has accrued the benefits under the aforesaid scheme amounting to ₹ 1.57 Crores on eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021, out of which ₹ 1.13 Crores pertains to eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021.

v) a) The Group has presented additional realisation loss due to lower realisation on e-Scrips (received/receivable under RoSCTL and RoDTEP schemes) outstanding as on September 30, 2021, of ₹ 20.86 Crores as an exceptional item in the results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2021. b) Exceptional Item for the Quarter ended December 31, 2021 represents the expenditure incurred on account of VRS/Separation Scheme approved by the Board